

REGISTER OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS Notification by Member of a Local Authority of Financial and Other Interests

NAME: COUNCILLOR LAURANCE CARRADO

WARD: EMGRESS PARK

A. DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTERESTS

You have a disclosable pecuniary interest if it falls within the prescribed description of the seven categories set out below and it is your own interest or that of your spouse or civil partner or a person with whom you live as a spouse or civil partner, of which you are aware. You must disclose all such Disclosable Pecuniary Interests below. It is a criminal offence to fail to do so.

You are not required to specify whether a person with a disclosable pecuniary interest is your spouse, civil partner or a person with whom you live as a spouse or civil partner as their interest is regarded as your interest.

Disclosable Pecuniary Interests		Interests Disclosed	
Subject	Prescribed Description	Details of Interest	
(1) Employment, Office, trade, profession or vocation	Any employment, office, trade, profession or vocation carried on for profit or gain	DIRECTOR: LG INSURANCE SCRUICG LTD 2 SUTTONS LAME	
	en ion premi en gemi	Hornenech Rhiz GRI	
		DIRECTOR: LC PROPERTY MANDRENGO LTO	
		7 INGLEGIEN HORACHURCH	
Note 1. Show every employment that has to be		RMII 3BB	
declared for income tax purposes. 2. Give the name of the employer. 3. Give the job title/activity		WIFE 13 ENROISE LLOYDS BANKING CRUP 25518710-2 LANE	
 Where an office is held give the name of the person/body which made the 		N-Rachley RM12 6JA	

Disclosable Pecuniary Interests		Interests Disclosed		
Subject	Prescribed Description	Details of Interest		
appointment				
(2) Sponsorship	Any payment or provision of any other financial benefit (other than from the London Borough Havering) made or provided within the last 12 months in respect of any expenses incurred by you in carrying out duties as a Member or towards your election expenses. This includes any payment or benefit from a Trade Union within the meaning of the Trade Union and labour Relations (consideration) Act 1992).	NONE		
Note Note				

Subject made within 12 months prior to you completing this form. Prescribed Description		Interests Disclosed Details of Interest	
(3) Contracts	Any contract which is made between the relevant person (or a body in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest) and the London Borough of Havering: (a) Under which goods or services are to be provided or works are to be executed; and (b) Which has not been fully discharged.	Morie	
Note 1. This related to any current, on-going contract for good/services/works.			
(4) Land	Any beneficial interest in land which is within the London Borough of Havering	An address in Emerson Park Ward	
		RENTED PERMIT! 69 A MILOMAY ROMS ROMEOUS RM7 7BT	

Disclosable Pecuniary Interests		Interests Disclosed		
Subject Prescribed Description		Details of Interest		
This should include your home or the home of any other relevant person that is within Havering where that interest is as freeholder, leaseholder or tenant You should also include any property within Havering from which you or any other relevant person receives rent or are mortgagees.	•			
(5) Licences	Any licences (alone or jointly with others) to occupy land in Havering for a month or longer	Norte		
This applies to any licences held by you or any other relevant person alone or jointly with others				
Note 1. This applies to any corporate tenancy from the Council to a body of which you or any other relevant person are a partner or director or in which you or any other relevant person hold securities.	Any tenancy where (to your knowledge) (a) The landlord is the London Borough of Havering; and (b) The tenant is a body in which you or any other relevant person has a beneficial interest	OFFICE PREMISES: EXECUTE HOLDS 2 SUTTONS LANG HOLDONICH RM12 6 RJ.		
(7) Securities	Any beneficial interest in securities of a body where (a) that body (to your knowledge) has a place of	SHOREHOUR. L9 HASRANCE SKRINCES LTD 2 SUTTONS LANG HASRANCE RM-12 GRT		

Disclosable Pecuniary Interests		Interests Disclosed		
Subject	Prescribed Description	Details of Interest		
Subject	business or land in the London Borough of Havering; and (b) either (i) the total nominal value of the securities exceeds £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body; or (ii) If the share capital of that body is of more than one class, the total nominal value of the shares of any one class in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest exceeds one hundredth of the total			
Note 1. The definition below specifies what is	issued share capital of that class.			
meant by 'securities'. 2. This applies to where you or any other relevant person have the relevant amount of securities in a body with a				

Definitions

The descriptions of the disclosable pecuniary interests, above, are subject to the following definitions:

"relevant person" means you, your spouse or civil partner, or a person with whom you are living as a spouse of civil partner.

"body in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest" means a firm in which the relevant person is a partner or a body corporate of which the relevant person is a director, or in the securities of which the relevant person has a beneficial interest;

"director" includes a member of the committee of management of an industrial and provident society;

"land" excludes an easement, servitude, interest or right in or over land which does not carry with it a right for the relevant person (alone or jointly with another) to occupy the land or to receive income;

"securities" means shares, debentures, debenture stock, loan stock, bonds, units of a collective investment scheme within the meaning of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 and other securities of any description, other than money deposited with a building society.

B. PERSONAL INTERESTS

This section applies to you alone and not to any interests of your spouse/civil partner etc

Please provide details of any membership of or any position of general control or management you hold in any of the following:

Description	Details of Interest
Any body to which you have been appointed or nominated by the London Borough of Havering	POME
Any body exercising functions of a public nature	TREASURED OF HORNERS CLUB (MEMBERS CLUB) TREASURED OF VISIB CLUB OF BRITAIN (MEMBERS CLUB)
Any body directed to charitable purposes	None
Any body one of whose principal purposes includes the	Nows

influence of public opinion or policy (including any political party or trade union)	None

(#) #

Gifts and hospitality with a value of at least £25 received on or after 26 May 2014

Brief Description of Gift or Hospitality offered	Estimated value of Gift or Hospitality	Who offered you the Gift or Hospitality?	Date you received the Gift or Hospitality	Did you retain the gift yourself, donate it to charity, or deal with it in some other way

C. DECLARATION

I hereby declare that:

- 1. I have set out above my disclosable pecuniary interests including those of any other relevant person, if any, of which I am aware and also my own personal interests in relation to outside bodies and gifts and hospitality, all of which are complete at the date stated below.
- 2. If I become aware of any new disclosable pecuniary interest or personal interest, or change to any disclosable pecuniary interest or other interest, I must within 28 days of becoming aware of this notify the Monitoring Officer.
- 3. If I become aware of any change of circumstances which means that an interest excluded from the Register of Members' Interests is no longer a sensitive interest, I must within 28 days of becoming aware of this notify provide written notification to the Council's Monitoring Officer asking that the interest is included in this Register. A sensitive interest is one where disclosure of the details of the interest could lead to you, or a person connected with you, being subject to violence and intimidation.

Sianed:

Date: 9Th May 2022

Please return the completed form to **Jacqui Barr**, Legal & Governance, Town Hall, Main Road, Romford RM1 3BD or electronically to **jacqui.barr@onesource.co.uk**